increase from $5.4 million at June 30, 2003 to approximately $6.0 million at the time of this offering.

18

Edgar Filing: MARLIN BUSINESS SERVICES CORP - Form 424B1

25

DILUTION

As of June 30, 2003, our pro forma net tangible book value was approximately $26.4 million, or approximately $3.45 per share of common
stock. Pro forma net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total assets less intangible assets and less our total pro forma
liabilities, divided by the total pro forma number of shares of common stock outstanding, in each case after giving effect to our reorganization,
which is described in detail in the section of this prospectus captioned �Reorganization.�

After giving effect to the sale of our shares of common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $14.00 per share and our
receipt of the estimated net proceeds of the offering, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2003 would have been
approximately $64.8 million, or $6.03 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $2.58 per share
to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $7.97 per share to new investors in this offering. The following table illustrates this per
share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share $14.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share $3.45
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share
attributable to this offering 2.58

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this
offering 6.03

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors
$ 7.97

The following table summarizes, as of June 30, 2003, on the pro forma basis described above, the differences between existing shareholders and
the new investors with respect to the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price
per share paid before deducting the underwriters� discount and our estimated offering expenses.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average Price

Number Percent Amount Percent Per Share

Existing shareholders 7,632,355 71.0% $23,958,996 35.5% $ 3.14
New investors in this offering 3,113,267 29.0 43,585,738 64.5 $14.00

Total 10,745,622 100.0% $67,544,734 100.0%

The share amounts in this table exclude, as of June 30, 2003 on a pro forma basis, options outstanding to purchase a total of 943,760 shares of
our common stock at a weighted average exercise price of $4.52 per common share. If all our outstanding options as of June 30, 2003 had been
exercised, the pro forma, as adjusted, net tangible book value per share, which includes certain tax benefits to the Company from the exercise of
these options, after this offering would be $6.18 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $2.73 per share to